# RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



### APPEAL CASE NO. 3240 OF 2019

Sh. Gurmeet Singh, (Regd. Post) S/o Sh. Gurcharan Singh, (9814230616) H. No. 413, Ward No. 9, Bathinda Road, Chowk No. 3, Jaito, District Faridkot-151202

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer,

O/o Executive Officer, Municipal Council, Jaito, District Faridkot.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Deputy Director, Local Government, Ferozepur.

...Respondents

#### HEARD THROUGH CISCO WEBEX - VC/TELEPHONE

**PRESENT**: Sh. Gurmeet Singh, Appellant.

Sh. Gurdas Singh, Executive Officer – cum- PIO.

#### ORDER:

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 14.08.2020.

The Appellant states that incomplete information has been provided to him.

The Respondent – PIO states that he has filed an Affidavit on the last date of hearing mentioning therein that no more information is available in the official record other than supplied to the Appellant.

In view of the above, the original Affidavit be sent to the Appellant through registered post. Copy of the same be retained for office record. No further action is called for in the matter. The Appeal Case is **disposed and closed.** Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Chandigarh 03.09.2020

(Hem Inder Singh) State Information Commissioner

# RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



#### APPEAL CASE NO. 4624 OF 2019

Sh. Chander Shekhar, S/o Sh. Nishu Ram, Balmik Colony, Jaito, District Faridkot. (Regd. Post)

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer.

O/o Executive Officer, Municipal Council, Jaitu, District Faridkot.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o Deputy Director, Local Bodies, Ferozepur Cantt.

...Respondents

#### HEARD THROUGH CISCO WEBEX - VC/TELEPHONE

**PRESENT**: Sh. Chander Shekhar, Appellant.

Sh. Gurdas Singh, Executive Officer – cum- PIO.

#### **ORDER:**

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 14.08.2020.

The Appellant states that incomplete information has been provided to him.

The Respondent – PIO states that the remaining information has been supplied to the Appellant on 11.08.2020 through registered post on 13.08.2020. He has filed an Affidavit on the last date of hearing mentioning therein that no more information is available in the official record other than supplied to the Appellant.

In view of the above, the original Affidavit be sent to the Appellant through registered post. Copy of the same be retained for office record. No further action is called for in the matter. The Appeal Case is **disposed and closed.** Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Chandigarh 03.09.2020

(Hem Inder Singh)
State Information Commissioner

# RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



## APPEAL CASE NO. 3455 OF 2019

Sh. Lajpat Rai, (Regd. Post) S/o Sh. Harbans Lal, (9814230616) House No. 3/287, Romana Street, Jaito, District Faridkot.

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer,

O/o Executive Officer, Nagar Council, Jaito, District Faridkot.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o Deputy Director, Local Government, Ferozepur.

...Respondents

#### HEARD THROUGH CISCO WEBEX – VC/TELEPHONE

**PRESENT**: Sh. Lajpat Rai, Appellant.

Sh. Gurdas Singh, Executive Officer – cum- PIO.

ORDER:

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 14.08.2020.

The Respondent – PIO states that the remaining information has been supplied to the Appellant on 12.08.2020 through registered post. He further states that he has filed an Affidavit (through Email) on the last hearing mentioning therein that no more information is available in the official record other than supplied to the Appellant.

The Appellant states that he is not satisfied with the provided information.

Cont...Pg-2

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



- 2 -

### APPEAL CASE NO. 3455 OF 2019

After examining the case file, it is observed that the sufficient reply/information has already been supplied to the Appellant and original Affidavit has been received in the Commission in response to the information supplied to him and the same be sent to the Appellant through registered post. Copy of the same be retained in case file for record.

In the above noted facts, no further action is called for in the matter. The Appeal Case is **disposed and closed**. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Chandigarh 03.09.2020

(Hem Inder Singh)
State Information Commissioner

# RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



### APPEAL CASE NO. 4454 OF 2019

Sh. Lajpat Rai, (Regd. Post) S/o Sh. Harbans Lal, (9814230616) House No. 3/287, Romana Street, Jaito, District Faridkot.

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer,

O/o Executive Officer, Nagar Council, Jaito, District Faridkot.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o Deputy Director, Local Government, Ferozepur.

...Respondents

#### HEARD THROUGH CISCO WEBEX – VC/TELEPHONE

**PRESENT**: Sh. Lajpat Rai, Appellant.

Sh. Gurdas Singh, Executive Officer – cum- PIO.

**ORDER:** 

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 14.08.2020.

The Respondent – PIO states that the remaining information has been supplied to the Appellant on 12.08.2020 through registered post. He further states that he has filed an Affidavit (through Email) on the last hearing mentioning therein that no more information is available in the official record other than supplied to the Appellant.

The Appellant states that he is not satisfied with the provided information.

Cont...Pg-2

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



- 2 -

### APPEAL CASE NO. 4454 OF 2019

After examining the case file, it is observed that the sufficient reply/information has already been supplied to the Appellant and original Affidavit has been received in the Commission in response to the information supplied to him and the same be sent to the Appellant through registered post. Copy of the same be retained in case file for record.

In the above noted facts, no further action is called for in the matter. The Appeal Case is **disposed and closed**. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Chandigarh 03.09.2020

(Hem Inder Singh)
State Information Commissioner

# RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



### APPEAL CASE NO. 4640 OF 2019

Sh. Lajpat Rai, (Regd. Post) S/o Sh. Harbans Lal, (9814230616) House No. 3/287, Romana Street, Jaito, District Faridkot.

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer,

O/o Deputy Commissioner, Faridkot.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o Deputy Commissioner, Faridkot.

...Respondents

#### HEARD THROUGH CISCO WEBEX – VC/TELEPHONE

**PRESENT**: Sh. Lajpat Rai, Appellant.

Sh. Avtar Singh, D.R.O. – cum- PIO.

ORDER:

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 14.08.2020.

The Respondent – PIO states that the remaining information has been supplied to the Appellant. He further files an Affidavit (through Email) mentioning therein that no more information is available in the official record other than supplied to the Appellant.

The Appellant states that he is not satisfied with the provided information.

After examining the case file, it is observed that the sufficient reply/information has already been supplied to the Appellant and original Affidavit be sent to him through registered post. Copy of the same be retained in case file for record.

In the above noted facts, no further action is called for in the matter. The Appeal Case is **disposed and closed**. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Chandigarh 03.09.2020

(Hem Inder Singh)
State Information Commissioner

# RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864118, Email: - psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



### APPEAL CASE NO. 4641 OF 2019

Sh. Lajpat Rai, (Regd. Post)
S/o Sh. Harbans Lal, (9814230616)
Hayaa Na. 2/287 Ramana Street

House No. 3/287, Romana Street,

Jaito, District Faridkot.

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer,

O/o Deputy Commissioner, Faridkot.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o Deputy Commissioner, Faridkot.

...Respondents

#### HEARD THROUGH CISCO WEBEX - VC/TELEPHONE

**PRESENT**: Sh. Lajpat Rai, Appellant.

Sh. Avtar Singh, D.R.O. – cum- PIO.

ORDER:

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 14.08.2020.

The Respondent – PIO states that the remaining information has been supplied to the Appellant. He further files an Affidavit (through Email) mentioning therein that no more information is available in the official record other than supplied to the Appellant.

The Appellant states that he is not satisfied with the provided information.

After examining the case file, it is observed that the sufficient reply/information has already been supplied to the Appellant and original Affidavit be sent to him through registered post. Copy of the same be retained in case file for record.

In the above noted facts, no further action is called for in the matter. The Appeal Case is **disposed and closed**. Copies of the order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Chandigarh (Hem Inder Singh)
03.09.2020 State Information Commissioner

**Note:** Combined Original Affidavit provided by the Respondent in Appeal Cases No. 4640 & 4641 of 2019 is attached with Appeal Case No. 4640 of 2019.